Page 1 of 2
Product Change Notification / SYST-08LNGD784
Date:
09-Aug-2023
Product Category:
Linear Regulators
PCN Type:
Document Change

DB = Plastic (SOT-223), 3-lead
EB = Plastic Transistor Outline (DDPAK), 3-Lead
Tape and Reel
Option(1):
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape and Reel
Qualification*: Blank = Standard Part
VAO = AEC-Q100 Automotive Qualified
*Contact your local Microchip sales office to
request automotive qualified part variants.
PART NO. -X.XX XX
PackageVoltage
Option
Device
Examples:
a) TC1264-1.8VAB 1.8V LDO, TO-220-3 pkg.
b) TC1264-2.5VAB 2.5V LDO, TO-220-3 pkg.
c) TC1264-3.0VAB 3.0V LDO, TO-220-3 pkg.
a) TC1264-1.8VEBTR 1.8V LDO, DDPAK-3 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
b) TC1264-2.5VEBTR 2.5V LDO, DDPAK-3 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
c) TC1264-3.0VEBTR 3.0V LDO, DDPAK-3 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
d) TC1264-3.3VEBTR 3.3V LDO, DDPAK-3 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
a) TC1264-1.8VDB 1.8V LDO, SOT-223 pkg.
b) TC1264-1.8VDBTR 1.8V LDO, SOT-223 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
c) TC1264-2.5VDB 2.5V LDO, SOT-223 pkg.
d) TC1264-2.5VDBTR 2.5V LDO, SOT-223 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
e) TC1264-3.0VDB 3.0V LDO, SOT-223 pkg.
f) TC1264-3.0VDBTR 3.0V LDO, SOT-223 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
g) TC1264-3.3VDBTR 3.3V LDO, SOT-223 pkg.,
Tape and Reel
h) TC1264-3.3VDB 3.3V LDO, SOT-223 pkg.
i) TC1264-3.3VABVAO** 3.3V LDO,
TO-220-3 pkg, AEC-Q100
Automotive Qualified.
XX
Tape and